FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-26-2001



101759771

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	PAIL	· - · - · - · - · - · - · - · · · · · ·	5∞
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the att		76
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type	6 0
X New (DOCF	KET NO. 24001/10491) MRK n (Non-Recordation) 6-15-01	X Assignment Security A	graamant
Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordation)	This ignificant Security A	greement
Document II)#	License Change of	Name
Correction of	f PTO From	Merger Other	
Reel #	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	4
		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove	
Corrective D Reel #	ocument Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)		
	X Mark if additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jurgen Kohler		Month Day Year 05 18 01
	Jurgen Komer		05 18 01
Name (line 2)	Ralph Kacik (Date of signing Assignment	ent 5/18/01)	Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ronald Raskavich	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	05 18 01
Name (line 2)	TOTAL TRADICATION		7
rvaine (inic 2)			
Name (line 2)			ment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as
Address (line 1)	12000 Snow Pond		appointment of a domestic representa
	12990 Snow Road		appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached.
Address (line)	12990 Snow Road	a separate document	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached.
Address (line)	12990 Snow Road Parma	Ohio	appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be from Assignment.)
Address (line) Address (line 3)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3)	Parma	Ohio	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Parma City	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Parma City Presentative Name and Address	Ohio State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Pa	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Address (line) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Parma City Presentative Name and Address For OFF	Ohio State/Country	appointment of a domestic representa tive is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code
Domestic Rep Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Parma City Presentative Name and Address	Ohio State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Pa	appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must b from Assignment.) 44130 Zip Code

PATENT

REEL: 011916 FRAME: 0441

FORM PTO-1619B
Expires 06/30/99
OMD 0451 0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address				
•		ode and Telephone Number	(216) 696-4494		
Name	James C. Scott, Esq. (Registr	ration No. 35,351)			
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Arter & Hadden LLP				
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 1100 Huntington Building				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2		
Enter either	Patent Application Number(s)	ne Patent Number (DO NOT EN	Month Day Year		
application was s	is being filed together with a <u>new Paigned by the first named executing</u> is		the patent		
Patent Coope	ration Teaty (PCT)	PCT PC	CT PCT	_	
only if	PCT application number a U.S. Application Number been assigned.		CT PCT		
Number of Pr	I .	number of properties involv	ed. #	:	
Fee Amount		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4			
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed account Enclosed bayment by deposit account or if add		e account.)		
		Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge addition	# 50-0902 Docket No. 24001/10491 nal fees: Yes X No		
Statement and	d Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jame	es C. Scott, Esq.	Signatur		-	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Jurgen Kohler

Address:

3616 Cook Road

Medina, OH 44256

County:

Medina

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Ralph Kacik

Address:

16220 Waterford Road

North Royalton, OH 44133

County:

Cuyahoga

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Ronald Roskavich

Address:

8226 Washington Avenue

North Royalton, OH 44133

County:

Cuyahoga

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Triad Metal Products Company

Principal Place:

12990 Snow Road

Of Business:

Parma, OH 44130

State of

Incorporation:

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MODULAR STAMPED SIGHT GLASS ASSEMBLY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)		
U.S. patent application executed on the	day of	, 2001.
U.S. patent application executed on the	day of	. 2001.

-1-

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for a signing below, hereby authorize and and application number when they bec	equest our attorney to inser	we, as ASSIGNOR(S) rt below the filing date
U.S. application No	, filed on	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign c and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute examination thereof.	such invention by the abo	ove application or any
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that n been or will be made or entered into which wo		
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that promptly with all pertinent facts and documen and legal equivalents as may be known and a the same in any interference, litigation or pro and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal rep affidavits required to apply for, obtain, mainvention and said Letters Patent and said desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	ts relating to said invention accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) ceeding related thereto and oresentatives any and all paintain, issue and enforce	and said Letters Patent b) and will testify as to will promptly execute papers, instruments or said application, said
Signed at Cleveland	, <u>Ohio</u>	on this
(City)	(State)	
18th day of May	, 2001.	
Hone Hone		
Jurgen Kohler		
,	* * * * * *	
Signed at Cleveland	, Ohio	on this
(City)	(State)	
18th day of May	, 2001.	

-2-

Signed at Cleveland , Ohio on this

18th day of **May** , 2001.

Rould Rakavil

Ronald Roskavich

* * * * * *

584187.1

-3-

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011916 FRAME: 0445